

TS- 16/23
Regd.- 02/23

06
16.03.23

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendants no. 1, 4 & 5 – 8.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Ld. layer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira alongwith a written statement and a written objection against the injunction application supported by an affidavit.

Copies served with objected to.

W/S filed by the defendant no. 1 is hereby accepted.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the ad-interim injunction be extended till next dated fixed.

To 20 .06.23 for SR/AD upon rest of the defendants, filing w/s of 4

– 8.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon rest of the defendants.

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip