

TS- 16/23
Regd. - 02/23

07
03.08.23

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon rest of the defendants, filing w/s of the defendants no. 4 – 8.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant no. 1 files a fresh vokalatnama of ld. lawyer Sri Manoj Panda which is duly signed alongwith a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

To 17.08.23 for SR/AD upon rest of the defendants, filing w/s of the defendants no. 4 – 8.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip