

TS- 16/23
Regd. - 02/23

08
17.08.23

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon rest of the defendants, filing w/s of the defendants no. 4 – 8.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira alongwith one (01) postal receipt & two (02) track report upon the defendants no. 2 & 3 and a notice of the Kakdwip Bar Association.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 2, 3 & defendants no. 4 – 8.

On repeated calls none moves on behalf of the defendants no. 2, 3 & 4 – 8.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be proceed exparte against the defendants no. 2, 3 & 4 – 8.

Ld. lawyers for the plaintiff & defendant no. 1 files separate affidavit on the grounds as stated therein.

Copies served each other with objected to.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

To 21.09.23 for injunction hearing.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip