

TS- 16/23
Regd.- 02/23

13
08.04.24

Today is fixed for discovery and inspection.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira alongwith a petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC praying for interrogatories upon the defendants. Plaintiff has stated that in their written statement that the suit is bad for non – joinder of necessary parties he therefor prays that the interrogatories be allowed and the plaintiff is directed to furnish the name & address of the necessary parties.

Perused the case record and petitions also.

Heard. Considered.

The petition u/o 2 & 4 is allowed.

To 10.05.24 for reply.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip