

21
18.06.25

Today is fixed for SR/AD of the added defendants no. 09 & 10.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira.
S/Rs returned upon the added defendants no. 09 & 10.
Service is satisfactory upon the defendant no. 09.
Service is not satisfactory upon the defendant no. 10.
No step has been taken by the defendant no. 09.
None moves on repeated calls.
Plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon the added defendant no. 10.
To 25.08.25 for appearance of the defendant no. 9 and SR/AD of the defendant no. 10.
Fresh step upon the defendant no. 10 in the meantime.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip