

TS- 16/23
Regd.- 02/23

22
25.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the defendant no. 9 and SR/AD of the defendant no. 10.
Fresh step upon the defendant no. 10 in the meantime.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with requisites upon the
defendant no. 10.
Process fees has been paid.
Issue the same at once.
P.O. is busy with police files.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.
To **20.12.25** for **appearance of the defendant no. 9 and SR/AD of the defendant no. 10.**

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip